Conklin ENDURA Guarantee

THE CONKLIN ENDURA Pens and Pencils are dedicated to the unending service of the purchaser. It is the intention of the maker that this pen or pencil should never cease to serve the writer.

This CONKLIN ENDURA Pen or Pencil will be repaired or broken parts replaced at any time free of charge when the entire pen or pencil, including all the broken parts, is sent to The Conklin Pen Co., Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A., or to one of its branches or distributors. Stamps to the value of 4d. for the return of the pen or pencil must accompany it.

(See reverse side.)

The Conklin Pen Co. Chicago, Ill., U.S.A.

The Conklin Pen Company, 141 Clarence Street, Sydney

This guarantee in no way ob. ligates the merchant from whom the pen or pencil was purchased. It is a direct assurance of service from the manufacturer to the user. To enjoy the benefits offered thereby, it is necessary that the entire pen or pencil, including all broken parts, be sent direct to The Conklin Pen Company, Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A., or its branches or distributors, for such correction, change, repair or replacement as may be necessary.

No authority is delegated to any one else to maintain this guarantee, and when such service is requested of a dealer it is only fair to him that he be reimbursed for the required postage charges in accordance with the provision of the guarantee for perpetual service.

THE CONKLIN PEN COMPANY

INCORPORATED IN ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 141 Clarence Street, Sydney.